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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:49PM

Assembly District 50

 1,482 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 38 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,756 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,745 

 1,464 RICHARD J. MONTELIONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JOE KOCHEANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,467 

Unrecorded  278 

Assembly District 51

 3,977 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 95 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 32 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 755 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,860 

(32)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,828 

 3,688 RICHARD J. MONTELIONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AADEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SEYKOWNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,697 

Unrecorded  1,131 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:49PM

Assembly District 52

 41,224 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 1,947 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 787 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,386 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,344 

(787)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,557 

 38,273 RICHARD J. MONTELIONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM TANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISLING JUMPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER VALICENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY R. HUGGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJAY YAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL STICKMAN 4TH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLARDINE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSH SHAVALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARISMA L. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PESLEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BAUNBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA RASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BAMBERGC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN DAGIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VERONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SADIC KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MASIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL M. HOARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:49PM

Assembly District 52

 2 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIOANNETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH PATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALI VILLAROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALLIOPE MUERX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KACHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 13 LARA J. GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA AGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NAOHISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE'S IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS D. VIEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ENCARRACION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PEAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR ROMERO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL BERAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RBOBERT MARK SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY SHASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BUMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO GARCIA BELMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STETSON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LONDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART D. BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY M. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KINGSLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,399 

Unrecorded  9,158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:49PM

Assembly District 57

 11,911 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 458 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,285 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,732 

(78)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,654 

 11,043 RICHARD J. MONTELIONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT VOMPYNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI BREGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASNEEM NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAVNY TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY SULSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,056 

Unrecorded  2,598 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:49PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 58,594 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 2,538 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 908 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 6,651 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  68,692 

(908)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  67,784 

 54,468 RICHARD J. MONTELIONE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AADEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISLING JUMPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER VALICENT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON H. MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY R. HUGGANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW PICHARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJAY YAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL STICKMAN 4TH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLARDINE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUSH SHAVALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARISMA L. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PESLEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BAUNBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEO ARROYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA RASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL WELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BAMBERGC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LUCAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN DAGIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY PORIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VERONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET SADIC KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MASIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KOCHEANE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:49PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOE STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL M. HOARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIOANNETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH PATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALI VILLAROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALLIOPE MUERX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KACHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT VOMPYNT (WRITE-IN)

 13 LARA J. GENOVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA AGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT VAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NAOHISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE'S IPPOLITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT FAIRLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS D. VIEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ENCARRACION (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PEAPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILAR ROMERO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI BREGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL BERAHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RBOBERT MARK SAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MONTELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SEYKOWNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOODY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY SHASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN SAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BUMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO GARCIA BELMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBET (WRITE-IN)

 1 STETSON KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:50:49PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 STEVE FLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LONDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART D. BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASNEEM NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT A. PINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADMIR VIZNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAVNY TOUSSAINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY M. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KINGSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YURY SULSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,619 

Unrecorded  13,165 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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